PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marco J.J. Wieland	09/16/2009
Alexander H.V. Van Veen	09/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAPPER LITHOGRAPHY IP B.V.	
Street Address:	Computerlaan 15	
City:	Delft	
State/Country:	e/Country: NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	2628 XK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
App	olication Number:	12994230

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (000)000-0000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: amdocketing@hoyngmonegier.com

Correspondent Name: HOYNG MONEGIER LLP

Address Line 1: Amstelplein 1

Address Line 4: Amsterdam, NETHERLANDS 1096 HA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03147.0010.USP1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David P. Owen

Total Attachments: 3

501603048

source=M30 Assignment#page1.tif source=M30 Assignment#page2.tif source=M30 Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026633 FRAME: 0214

Docket No: 03147.0010.00PC00

Patent

ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN:

Marco Jan Jaco WIELAND Boeroestraat 23 2612 GD The Netherlands

and

Alexander Hendrik Vincent VAN VEEN Stadhoudersplein 27C 3039 ER ROTTERDAM The Netherlands

("the ASSIGNOR(S)")

and:

Mapper Lithography IP B.V. Computerlaan 15 2628 XK DELFT The Netherlands

("the ASSIGNEE(S)")

WHEREAS:-

- (A) The Assignor(s) is/are the inventor(s) of the Invention(s) known as **IMAGING SYSTEM** for which patent protection has been applied for in the form of the patent application(s) listed in the attached schedule(s), and has developed associated intellectual property in the form of copyright, design right and know how.
- (B) The Assignor(s) agreed to assign to the Assignoc(s) all right, title and interest in the Invention(s) and in any and all applications filed thereon, throughout the world and in particular in the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and any territories indicated in the attached schedule, including the right to apply for the grant of patents together with the right to apply for the grant of any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) arising from the Invention(s), the right to claim convention priority, the right to be granted patents along with extensions and renewals thereof and the right to enforce any patent(s) granted for the Invention(s) to the full end of the term(s) for which such patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignment and sale not been made,
- (C) The Assignor(s) further agreed to assign all copyright, design right, know how, or other intellectual property associated with the Invention(s) to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable sum of EURO 1.00 paid by the Assignee(s) to the Assignor(s), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) hereby confirms/confirm effective of 22 May 2009 have sold, assigned, and transferred, and to the extent not already done so, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, all of the rights set out under (B) and (C) above to the Assignee(s).

The Assignor(s) agrees/agree to promptly take any action, including the execution of any papers and the provision of any evidence, required by the Assignee(s) or its/their agent(s) to further the grant of any patent application(s) associated with the Invention(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the	eir name(s).
SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR: Marco Jan Jaco WIELAND	, sept-2 way
STATEMENT OF WITNESS: // Signed at // Scylog Defect (city) McWellard) (country) on // (day) September (month) 2 cop (year) I, John Malke Lunshood whose full resident 20Me1eTK 81, 2498 BT Den Maga personally present and did see the person named above, Malco for Vice execute the above assignment on // (day) September (month) 2009 such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment of Witness Signature of Witness Date: 10	was Wickend (year), and
Alexander Hendrik Vincent VAN VEEN	7
STATEMENT OF WITNESS: Signed at Oellk (city) Nether Cond (country) on 10 (day) September (month) 2000 (year) I, Lanena de Ruck whose full resident Melleppe 34, 24G8 Ch) The Hague personally present and did see the person named above, Clevander wan execute the above assignment on 10 (day) September (month) 2000 such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment of the person described in this assignment.	Veon, year), and

Docket No: 03147.0010.00PC00

Patent

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNEE:	Mapper Lithography IP B.V.	Date: 16 sept 2000
		_

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:
Signed at Delf (city) Me Melaid) (country)
on 16 (day) Gentle (month) flog (year)
I, Tan Halle Luns hat whose full-residence address is
Zomezeik & 2450 BT Den Roog, Notherlands was
personally present and did see the person named above, Marco Fan Jaco Willand
execute the above assignment on 16 (day) 500 (month) 2009 (year), and
such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.
Signature of Witness